The District encompasses approximately 157.386 +/- acres and is located entirely 
within Pasco County, Florida. The District is generally located south of Prospect Road, east 
of Curley Road and along the lengths of Tyndall Road and Wirt Road.  The current 
development plan for the District includes approximately two hundred and eight (208) 
residential units. Table 1 illustrates the District’s preliminary development plan.    

IV. CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 

The District’s CIP includes, but is not limited to, offsite/dedicated improvements, 
roadways, stormwater management system, sanitary sewer collection system, water